
Amendment #1 To Agreement By and Between Williamson County Elections 
Department & Democracy Live, Inc.

This Amendment is entered into by Williamson County Elections Department, acting by and 
through Williamson County, Texas (“Customer”), and Democracy Live, Inc. This is an 
Amendment to the OmniBallot Online Agreement (“Agreement”) between Customer and 
Democracy Live, effective January 7th, 2020.  

WHEREAS, the parties to the Agreement wish to amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement 
Term, as set forth below, 

NOW THEREFORE, Customer and Democracy Live hereby agree to amend the Agreement in the 
following manner:  

1. Section 3 Term shall be amended by adding the following section below:  

Term: This Agreement shall be extended for an additional term effective on January 1st, 
2023 and shall remain in effect through December 31st, 2027 (“Extended Term.”). After 
The Extended Term, the Agreement may be renewed by written amendment signed by both 
parties. After the Extended Term Democracy Live reserves the right raise subscription fees 
to reflect current market rates.   

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

The parties have executed this Amendment #1 by their authorized representatives as of the data 
set forth below:  

Democracy Live, Inc.      Williamson County, Texas 

By:_________________________    By:_________________________ 

Name:_______________________    Name:_______________________ 

Date:_________________________    Date:_________________________ 

Felicia Erlich

1/25/2023


